

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023

Hemant Shankar Patil and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
Avinash Shankar Patil	.. Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6973 OF 2023**

Hemant Shankar Patil and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Versus	
Avinash Shankar Patil	.. Respondent

-
- Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Nikhil Wadikar, Advocate for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 08, 2024.

P.C.:

- 1.** I have heard Mr. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Wadikar, learned Advocate for Respondent for some time.
- 2.** By consent of the parties, Mr. Sudhir Balkrishna Govekar, learned Advocate practicing as Counsel / Advocate in this Court is appointed as Mediator to resolve the disputes between parties.
- 3.** Parties to approach the learned Mediator to fix the schedule of dates of meeting with the parties.

- 4.** Parties shall extend full co-operation during mediation.
- 5.** Both parties agree to bear the costs of mediation / Mediator's fees / charges equally.
- 6.** Advocate for Petitioners shall co-ordinate with the learned Mediator as well as respective parties / Advocate for Respondent for the purpose of arranging the mediation meetings.
- 7.** Learned Mediator is requested to submit his report by 02nd May, 2024.
- 8.** The learned Mediator is permitted by this Court to call for the documents and parties are directed to produce the same before the learned Mediator.
- 9.** Stand over to 10th June, 2024.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay