

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6973 OF 2023

Shri. Hemant Shankar Patil And Ors

... Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Avinash Shankar Patil

... Respondent

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Onkar R. Waghule for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dhananjay A. Utture i/by Mr. Nandu Pawar for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 11th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Writ Petitions are circulated urgently by learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. However, learned counsel for the sole Respondent seeks short adjournment and makes a statement on instructions that, the Respondent shall seek adjournment in the proceedings filed before the Trial Court under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 beyond the next date in this Court. Statement accepted.
3. Stand over to 25.03.2026 for further consideration.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.11
18:27:57 +0530