

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.23
17:21:07
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023

Shri. Hemant Shankar Patil And Ors ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Shri. Avinash Shankar Patil ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6973 OF 2023

Shri. Hemant Shankar Patil And Ors ...Petitioners
VERSUS
Shri. Avinash Shankar Patil ...Respondent

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Rahul Patil for the Petitioner in both WPs.
Adv. Dhananjay A. Utture a/w Adv. Chinar S. Sankpal i/b Nandu Pawar for
the Respondent in both WPs.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. By consent of learned counsel for both the parties, stand over to 04.05.2026.
2. The statement made by the learned counsel for the Respondent shall continue to remain in force until the next date of hearing.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

